Table 1: ANNUAL REPORTING BURDEN

TOTAL
NUMBER OF RESPONSES TOTAL BURDEN ANNUAL COST TO
CFR PART |DESCRIPTION RESPONDENTS PER RESPONSES PER BURDEN PUBLIC @
RESPONDENT RESPONSE $300/HR
HOURS
9.23(b) Requests for agency records
) ' under the FOIA & Privacy Act,
g'gggé‘)(b)’ including verification of Identity 210 1 270.00 03 81 $24,300
' (NRC Form 507)
954(a)(1)  |ggpy o O teenity (RRE Form 25 1 25.00 0.13 3.3 $990
9.25(e) Eﬁ)%‘éi;ﬁéor expedited 20 1 20.00 0.15 3 $900
9.28(b) Submitted objection to disclosure 3 1 3.00 10 30 $9,000
) Appeals from initial determination,
9.29(a)-(f) submitted by requester 8 1 8.00 1 8 $2,400
9.40(g) NRC |Agreement to pay fees, or a 242 1 242 00 01 24.9 $7.260
Form 509 request for a waiver
Fee waiver requests submitted
9.41(a) & (b) with a FOIA request 58 1 58.00 0.5 29 $8,700
Notarized statement (submitted in
lieu of documents supporting the
9.54(b) requesters identity) for Privacy 0 1 0.00 0.5 0 $0
Act requests
Documents verifying percentage
9.54(c) or guardianship for Privacy Act 0 1 0.00 0.5 0 $0
requests
Request for correction or
9.55(2)(2) amctlandment of a record 2 1 2.00 1 2 $600
Appeals from denials of access
9.65(b) for Privacy Act request 0 1 0.00 1 0 $0
Appeals from an initial adverse
9.66(b) determination for Privacy Act 0 1 0.00 1 0 $0
request
Privacy Act statements of
9.67(a) disagré’emem 0 1 0.00 3 0 $0
TOTAL 273 628.0 180.5 $54,150




TABLE 2: ANNUAL COSTS TO THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Costs to
CER Part Description Total Burden Per NRC Staff Federal
Responses Response Hours Government
@$%$300/hr
9.23(b), 9.53(a) & (b) Requests for agency records
9-54(a),(1). 9 55(a)(1), under the FOIA & Privacy Act, 270 30 8,100.0 $2,430,000
) T including verification of ldentity

9.25(e) ;%‘i‘é‘:iﬁém expedited 20 0.15 3.0 $900

9.28(b) S_ubmltter objection to 3 4 12.0 $3.600
disclosure
Appeals from initial

9.29(a)-(f) determination, submitted by 8 1 8.0 $2,400
requestor
Agreement to pay fees, or a

9.40(g) NRC Form 509 request for a waiver 242 0.2 48.4 $14,520
Fee waiver request submitted

9.41(a) & (b) with a FOIA request 58 0.5 29.0 $8,700
Notarized statement
(submitted in lieu of documents

9.54(b) supporting the requestor's 0 0.1 0.0 $0
identity) for Privacy Act
requests
Documents verifying parentage

9.54(c) or guardianship for Privacy Act 0 0 0.0 $0
requests
Request for correction or

9-55(2)(2) amendment of a record 2 0 0.0 $0
Appeals from denials of access

9.65(b) for Privacy Act request 0 1 0.0 $0
Appeals from an initial adverse

9.66(b) determination for Privacy Act 0 0 0.0 $0
request

9.67(a) Privacy Act statements of 0 0 0.0 $0

disagreement




[Total NRC staff costs | $2,460,120]




NRC Staff Costs $ 2,460,120
FOIA services contract $ 500,000
FOIA software contract $ 90,000
Total $ 3,050,120



Responses

Hours

Cost @$300/hr

Annual
Reporting

628.0

180.5

$ 54,150




	Reporting
	Costs to the Fed gov't
	total

